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WEST COAST SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. ofiSheep on

April 30,
1920.

April 30,
1919.

Pohangina County—continued.
Stanley, G, Apiti
Stanton, James, Pohangina
Stevens, J. IL, Pohangina
Stewart, Henry, Colyton
Stewart, Mrs. E. J., Apiti
Strahan, II. R., Apiti
Stuart Bros., Raumai
Tews, P'., Pohangina
Thurston and Shaw, Colyton
Townsend, J., Apiti
Toxward and Nicol, Palmorston N.
Viles, W. F., Colyton
Viles, W. J., Elliott's, Apiti
Viles, W. J., Apiti
Watson, W. IP, Apiti
Waugh, Thomas, jun., Apiti
Waugh, W., Kimbolton..
White, C. D., Raumai
Whitehead, Herbert, Raumai
Whitehead, II. W., Raumai
Williams, William, Tarata, Colyton
Wycherley, A., Uplands, Ashhurst
Wycherley, G, Ashhurst
Wycherley, M. E., Wemsey Hill, Utuwai ..

13
1,0.18

2,898
2,028
3,565

997
879

10
1,993
1,320

855
205
318

1,114
1,318
1,605

510
400
580

1,120
547
358

50
37

881
4,151
1,880
4,270

938
Nil

I ,400
Nil
Nil

1.118
500
220
367

1,312
Nil

1,556
383

50
010
980
278
383

159,737 150,212

MANAWATU COUNTY
(In Manawatu Subdivision).

Anion and Nimmo, Glen Oroua ..

Amon, William, Glen Oroua
Arthur, J. W., Bainessc
Avery, S., Sanson
Bailey, P. 0., Ohakea
Bailey, J. A., Ohakea
Baldwin, P. E., Palmerston N. ..

Barber, Henry (Estate of), Himatangi
Barber, James (Estate of), P'oxton
Barber, W. E., Foxton
Barton, E. A., P'eilding
Beazer, Mark, Lee's Line, P'eilding
Bishop, A. and W., Sanson
Boswell, Ralph, Glen Oroua
Botcher, W., Rongotea
Bradley, J. B. (private bag), P'eilding
Bremer, W. (c/o G M. Rowe), Taipo Road,

Rongotea
Brooke-Taylor, Alexander, Bainessc
Brookio, William, Sanson
Bruce Bros., Awahuri
Burgess, T. G, Rongotea
Burne, W., Rongotea
Cameron, J., Sanson
Cameron, Thomas, Ohakea
Casko, E., Makikika, Gladstone Road, Levin
Clavey, Clement, Rongotea
Collins, Arthur, Awahuri
Conlan, J. F., Oroua Downs
Craig, Roy, Taikorea
Dalrymple and Wilson, Moutere, Parewanui,

Bull's
Davey, James, Himatangi
Davis, W., Rongotea
Dawbin, William, Awahuri
Dear, George (Estate of), Rongotea
Derham, E. J. H., Rongotea
Doughty, John, Carnarvon
Duke, A., Rongotea
Durie, J. M., Aorangi, P'eilding
Easton, A. S., Foxton ..

liaston, F. S., Foxton ..

Easton, Percy, Marotiri, P'oxton
Eglinton, A. E., Spring Grove, Sanson
Eglinton, P. J., Rongotea
EUerm, E. C, Sanson
Elliott, P., Rongotea
Pagan, H. J.,The Willows, Sanson
P'ay, William, Mount Stewart, Feilding
ITorgusson, James,Feilding Road, Halcombe
Foster, S., Craven House, Rongotea
Fox, 0. J., Rongotea ..

Frecklington, B., Whatawhata, Waikato ..

P'rccklington, E. F.-, Ohakea
P'recklington, William, Ohakea
Gardner, E., Rongotea

573

468
1,985
1,700
5,139
2,082

74
2,092
1,676

342
528
604
639
313

4
1,059
1,068

48
1,329

212
1,267

354
791

1,468

000
Nil
258
600
462

2,136
644

4,672
I ,956

112
1,414
1,487

374
430
700

2,049
Nil

8
1,422

969
27

2,509
000

1,000
499
489
780
790

1,420
1,263800

69
730
556

1,600
1,070

100
760

2,382
1,200
3,078

532
1,439
1,049

82
600
590
950
356

9
64

650
850
365
294

Nil
810
371

1,292
Nil

512
340

2,039
1,517
5,100
Nil

1,400
Nil

91
Nil

710
1,200
1,220

25
Nil
Nil
484
350
267

No. of £

April 30,
1919.

Iheep on

April 30,
1920.

Manawatu County—continued.
Gibbons, J. G, Rongotea
Gifford, Thomas (private bag), Feilding
Gloyn, John, and Sons, Rongotea
Gower. B. G, Pairbank, Foxton
Grace, Prank, Sanson
Gray, Alfred, Sanson
Gray, Kirk, Taikorea
Gust, A. G., Rongotea
Hammond, II. G., Oroua Downs
Hammond, W. S., Feilding
Harris, Job, Sanson
Harris, N. V., Ohakea
Hartley, A. IL, Makowai
Heayns, O, Rangiotu
Henderson, R., Ohakea
Henson, John (Estate of), e/o Henson Bros.

(private bag), Feilding
Henson, Mrs. M. G, Sanson
Hingston, D. S., P'eilding
Hogg, W. P., Taikorea
Hunt, C S., Glen Oroua
Hunt, G E., Rongotea
Hunt, H. II., Rongotea
Hunt, L. J., Rongotea
Johnston, D. E,, Taikorea
Johnston, Hon. W. W. (Estate of), Highden,

Awahuri
Kendall, A. T., Taikorea
Kilgour, J. P., Sanson
Kirk and Gray, Taikorea
Knight, N. IL, Rongotea
Lawrence, William, Sanson
Leen, T., Rongotea
Legg, J., Bainesse
Lobb, J. H., Taonui, Feilding
Lowery, Thomas, Feilding
Lumsden, J. R., Firsby, Sanson
Lumsdcn, W. A., Sanson
Manson, T. S., P'airfield, Awahuri
Marshall, G. PI, Carawera, Te Awamutu ..

Masters, G A., Lee's Line, Feilding
Matthews, Albert (private bag), Feilding

..

Matthews, Edgar R., Awahuri
McElroy, O. and A. J., Foilding
McKelvie, James, Feilding
McLean, D., Marton
Moffat, W., Oroua Downs
Nairn, J. L., Feilding
Natzke, Albert, Ohakea
Noble, Mace, Mangawhata
Osborne, W., Rongotea
Pearce Bros., Sanson
Pearce, W. E. and H. A., Sanson
Podorsen, A., Ohakea
Penny, A. E., Sanson
Penny, W., Sanson
Penny, W. S., Sandon
Perret, R. and J. H., Sanson
Print, R., and Sons, Willow Glen, Taikorea
Pureed, Dennis, Foxton
Read, W. F., Sanson
Reid, D. W., Feilding
Ries, Hans, Motuiti, Foxton
Robinson, G E., Claremont, Foxton
Robinson, P., Beach Road, Foxton
Robinson, J. IL, Foxton
Robinson, J. W., Te Moana, Foxton
Robinson, O. R., Kariri, Foxton
Ross, A., Himatangi
Ross, G. T., Rangiotu
Ross, W., Foxton
Rowe Bros., Makowhai
Sanson, R. T., Sanson
Saunders, E. R., Glen Oroua
Saunders, Thomas, Glen Oroua
Saxton, P. G (private bag), Palmerston N.
Scott, A. D. (private bag), P'eilding
Scott, J. W. G, Oroua Downs
Seifert, Walter, Box 31, Palmorston N.
Simmons, J. H., Mangawhata
Simonsen, L., Rongotea
Simpson, A. J., Ohakea
Simpson, Fred T., Bull's
Simpson, John, P'eilding
Simpson, T., Feilding ..

1,148
567

10
448
683

850
20

1,820
2,000

100
40

28
2,241

495
12

194

718

29
3,1.52

52
560
796
123

1,279
610
150
424
241

1,273
6

153
20

1,100
892
362
740

8,804
1,31.0

42
140
40

808
1,344

648
902

43

1,261
748

1,089
Nil
410

Nil
741
800

40
2,100
3,050

612
22
54
54

3,278

524
Nil

1,256
20

411
507
153

. 30
2,919

25
950

Nil
94

638
71.5

Nil
Nil
374

Nil
408
209

Nil
1,407

520
429

Nil
8,783
3,800

25
130
160

Nil
1,242
1,443
Nil
Nil

1,451
Nil

1,408
1,947

240
239
389
673
505

1,592
1,949
1,925
1,030

! 1,355
Nil

29
200

51
250

3,312
2,700
1,488

23
453

Nil
825

Nil
701.
447
150

Nil

1,052

1,918
160
414
321

400
1,444
I , 856
2,047
1,225
1,220

555

226
25

700
689

3,500
265

4
490

5

362
809
410
273
280
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